FUND CAPITAL BUDGET, TO PAY FOR THE PLANNING AND DESIGN OF
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE 9TH STREET NE ROADWAY
PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars and No
Cents ($170,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the
Infrastructure Improvement Reserve Fund to the Infrastructure Improvement Reserve
Fund Capital Budget, to pay for the planning and design of roadway improvements for
the 9th Street NE Roadway Project.